
Foothill Band Review 
October 25, 2015 

Amador Valley HS & Foothill HS 
 
 
6:00 AM Report to Band Room at Armijo High School Wind Ensemble in Full Uniform 
6:15 AM Load Buses 
6:30 AM Depart Armijo HS for Amador Valley HS 
7:10 AM  Arrive at Boardwalk, quickly use the restrooms and eat something 
8:10 AM WE head to Warm-up 
8:20 AM  WE in Warm-up 
8:50 AM WE in performance 
10:00 AM In full Uniform with instruments ready for warm-up with Miss J 
10:35 AM In formation on street 
11:00 AM Step-off 
11:05 AM Warm-Up 
11:20 AM In Competition 
11:30 AM Watch the remaining part of the review 
12:00 PM Change out of Uniforms and eat lunch 
1:00 PM Load Buses and head for Foothill HS 
2:00 PM Awards 
3:00 PM Load Buses  
3:10 PM Depart for Home 
4:30 PM Unload truck & debrief 
5:30 PM Pizza at Round Table in Suisun (bring your own money) 
 
Potluck Breakfast, Please bring something to share. 
 
Lunch – Pasta with or without meat & Salad 
 
 There will be no excuses for anything that happens on Saturday.  It’s up to you, to come home champions.  What 
defines a champion?  A champion is one who works so hard and knows the job is never done.  A champion is 
someone who doesn’t take no for an answer.  A champion pulls every bit of emotion out of them to reach the 
goal.  A champion knows there is someone always out there wanting it more.  A champion doesn’t have excuses 
and just goes for it.  So…are you a champion?  Don’t tell me, show me!  I know you are champions inside and out, 
it’s time to show the world. 


